
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 69,780

 58,849

 3,106

 194

 4,559

 40

 1,338

 1,694

 3,905

 84.3%

 4.5%

 0.3%

 6.5%

 0.1%

 1.9%

 2.4%

 5.6%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,694

 59,706

 3,113

 189

 4,571

 40

 1,348

 1,727

 3,929

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 53,952

 46,400

 2,295

 143

 3,342

 31

 922

 819

 2,573

 54,870

 47,261

 2,302

 138

 3,354

 31

 932

 2,597

 852

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,532

 5,638

 1,406

 4,327

 6,554

 9,734

 3,628

 2,294

 5,364

 1,315

 4,360

 6,585

 11,081

 4,962

 4,826

 11,002

 2,721

 8,687

 13,139

 20,815

 8,590

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 69,659

 9,137

 56,108

 5

 31,411

 29,747

 19,423

 10,324

 1,664

 121

 117

 8,644

 6,697

 487

 1,460

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

8,16,22,23,29,48

3

10

2

229,233,512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 84.5%

 4.4%

 0.3%

 6.5%

 0.1%

 1.9%

 2.4%

 5.6%

 86.0%

 100.0%

 4.3%

 0.3%

 6.2%

 0.1%

 1.7%

 1.5%

 4.8%

 100.0%

 86.1%

 0.3%

 6.1%

 0.1%

 1.7%

 1.6%

 4.7%

 4.2%

 3.6%

 8.1%

 2.0%

 6.2%

 9.4%

 13.9%

 5.2%

 3.3%

 7.7%

 1.9%

 6.2%

 9.4%

 15.9%

 7.1%

 6.9%

 15.8%

 3.9%

 12.4%

 18.8%

 29.8%

 12.3%

 100.0%

 94.7%

 61.8%

 32.9%

 5.3%

 93.7%

 13.1%

 80.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 77.5%

 5.6%

 16.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 8




