Kansas Senate District 8

				pulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	69,780	100.0%	70,694	100.0%	53,952	100.0%	54,870	100.0%
White	58,849	84.3%	59,706	84.5%	46,400	86.0%	47,261	86.1%
Black	3,106	4.5%	3,113	4.4%	2,295	4.3%	2,302	4.2%
American Indian	194	0.3%	189	0.3%	143	0.3%	138	0.3%
Asian	4,559	6.5%	4,571	6.5%	3,342	6.2%	3,354	6.1%
Hawaiian	40	0.1%	40	0.1%	31	0.1%	31	0.1%
Other Races	1,338	1.9%	1,348	1.9%	922	1.7%	932	1.7%
Two or More Races	1,694	2.4%	1,727	2.4%	819	1.5%	852	1.6%
Hispanic (all races)	3,905	5.6%	3,929	5.6%	2,573	4.8%	2,597	4.7%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	2,532	3.6%	2,294	3.3%	4,826	6.9%
6 to 17 years of age	5,638	8.1%	5,364	7.7%	11,002	15.8%
18 to 21 years of age	1,406	2.0%	1,315	1.9%	2,721	3.9%
22 to 29 years of age	4,327	6.2%	4,360	6.2%	8,687	12.4%
30 to 44 years of age	6,554	9.4%	6,585	9.4%	13,139	18.8%
45 to 64 years of age	9,734	13.9%	11,081	15.9%	20,815	29.8%
65 years of age and older	3,628	5.2%	4,962	7.1%	8,590	12.3%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)					
Total Persons in household	69,659	93.7%			
Persons living alone	9,137	13.1%			
Persons living in families	56,108	80.5%			
Householder or spouse under 18	5	0.0%			

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)				
Total	8,644	100.0%		
Married Couples	6,697	77.5%		
Female Householder, no spouse	1,460	16.9%		
Male Householder, no spouse	487	5.6%		

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)				
Total	31,411	100.0%		
Occupied	29,747	94.7%		
Owner occupied	19,423	61.8%		
Renter occupied	10,324	32.9%		
Vacant	1,664	5.3%		

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	121				
Persons in nursing homes	117				

		Other Information
House Districts:	8,16,22,23,29,48	
Congressional Districts:	3	
Judicial Districts:	10	
SBOE Districts:	2	
USDs:	229,233,512	

Profile produced by:

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612